## Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1671.

Amend House Bill No. 1671 as originally introduced:

Page 12, delete lines 11 through 21 and substitute the following:

"(48)(43)(A) The Jefferson County District Court Judge shall receive an annual salary of not less than eighty-five thousand dollars (\$85,000) nor more than ninety-five thousand dollars (\$95,000), as may be approved by the Jefferson County Quorum Court and the governing body of the City of Pine Bluff. The clerk of the court shall receive an annual salary of not less than twenty-eight thousand dollars (\$28,000) nor more than forty thousand dollars (\$40,000) forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000), as may be approved by the Jefferson County Quorum Court and the governing body of the City of Pine Bluff;.

(B) The Pine Bluff District Court Judge shall receive an annual salary of not less than eighty-five thousand dollars (\$85,000) nor more than ninety-five thousand dollars (\$95,000), as may be approved by the Jefferson County Quorum Court and the governing body of the City of Pine Bluff. The clerk of the court shall receive an annual salary of not less than twenty-eight thousand dollars (\$28,000) nor more than forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000), as may be approved by the Jefferson County Quorum Court and the governing body of the City of Pine Bluff.

(C) The Jefferson County District Court Judge and the Pine Bluff District Court Judge shall not engage in the private practice of law;"



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Harrelson
PBB/RMW - 03-05-2009 07:50
PBB175